0o N o o b~ w DN

10
11
12
13

2986-S AMH ANDE HIRS02

through "proposition,” on line 12 and insert

By Representative Anderson

SHB 2986 - H AMD 0282 ADOPTED 3/2/92

On page 4, line 11, after "contribution" strike all material

" For or against a

ballot proposition; to a political party organization under an

agreement forbidding the organization from using the funds for

contributions to candidates or for

independent expenditures in

support of or opposition to candidates;"

committee" and insert

SHB 2986 - H AMD

By Representative Anderson

On page 4, line 13, after "candidate" strike "or political

organization”

OPR

contribute directly to political

EFFECT.: Permits corporations and labor

parties as

organizations to

long as

", political committee, or political party

the

contributions are not for supporting or opposing specific

candidates.



